■RA 系列铝电解电容器
RA Series Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitor
◆特征
Feature
* 寿命: 105℃ 10000 小时
Load life:105℃ 10000 hours.
* 耐高纹波，特长寿命
High ripple current, extreme long life.
* 符合 RoHS
Compliant to the RoHS Directive
◆应用
Application
* 适用于各类开关电源、LED 驱动器等电子产品
Ideally designed for all kinds of switching power supply
◆型号表示法
Part Number
 8         2   2   0     L   F
①        ②           ③
代码
Code
电压
Voltage
LO 4
LA 6.3
LB 10
LC 16
LD 25
LE 35
LF 50
LG 63
MA 100
ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITOR
◆产品结构
Product Structure
β(mm) ±0.5 ±1.0
ΦD(mm) 5 6.3 8 10 12.5 16 18 22
F±0.5(mm) 2. 2.5 3.5 5.0 7.5 10.0
Φd±0.1(mm) 0.5 0.6 0.8
L(mm)
11,12 12,16 12,16, 16,20,25 16,20,25,30,35 20,25,30,35,40 25,30,35,40
L±2.0
◆主要特性表
 Main specifications
项目 Item 主要特性 Performance Characteristics
额定工作电压范围
Rated Voltage Range
160~450V.DC
使用温度范围
Operating
Temperature Range
-25℃~+105℃
标称静电容量范围
Nominal Capacitance
Range
1~220μF
静电容量允许偏差
Capacitance
Tolerance
±20%（M，+25℃，120Hz）
漏电流
Leakage Current
(25℃)
额定工作电压(V)
Rated working voltage
160~450
漏电流
Leakage current
2 分钟后 I≤0.03CV+25(μA)
After 2 min. I≤0.03CV+25(μA)
C：标称静电容量（μF）Nominal Capacitance in μF